

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

148 North Binkley Street Phone (907) 714-8888

Soldotna, Alaska Fax (907) 262-9645

DATE:

March 7, 2011

TO:

Board of Education

FROM:

Tim Peterson, Director, Human Resources

THROUGH:

Dave Jones, Assistant Superintendent

SUBJECT:

Approval of Resignations -Item 10 a. (2)

It is recommended the following resignations be approved:

Joshua M. Brege

Vocational Education

Homer High School,

effective at the end of the 2010-11 school

vear

Brent Hammer

Intermediate

Nanwalek School,

effective at the end of the 2010-11 school

vear

Cynthia A. Capra

Grade 1

Seward Elementary,

effective at the end of the 2010-11 school

vear

Richard E. Forcum Vocational Education

Soldotna Middle

School, effective at the end of the 2010-

11 school year

Kenneth Westfall

Intensive Needs

West Homer

Elementary, effective

at the end of the 2010-11 school year

Homer High School Mariners

Kenai Peninsula Borough School District

D. Allan Gee, Ed. D., Principal Douglas Waclawski, Assistant Principal Pam Newton, Athletic Director Cindy Koplin, Head Secretary

February 18, 2011

Mr. Joshua M. Brege

Mr. Tim Peterson, Director Human Resources Kenai Peninsula Borough School District 148 N. Binkley St. Soldotna, Alaska 99669

Dear Mr. Peterson,

I herby resign my teaching position at Homer High School effective at the conclusion of the 2010-2011 school year. Throughout my time in the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District I have faced unique challenges which have led me to wonderful opportunities for personal and professional growth. I would like to thank the District and Homer High School Administration for allowing me to build and enhance the CTE Programs to better serve our students' needs at Homer High School.

It has been my honor and pleasure to serve in the Career and Technical Education Department at Homer High School. I wish the students, faculty and administration great success in the future!

Best Regards

Joshua M. Brege CTE Instructor

Homer High School

AJAKON)
23/EDV

March 1st. 2011

Brent Hammer

Dear Kenai Peninsula Borough School District.

I am writing to inform you that I am officially resigning from my teaching position in Nanwalek effective Friday, May 27th, 2011.

A new opportunity in education surfaced recently in my home state of Michigan and I have made the decision that this opportunity is too good to pass up.

Thank you for the opportunity to work in the Kenai Peninsula School District. My time here in the village of Nanwalek and in great state of Alaska has been a great experience.

If I can be of any help during the transition of my resignation, I will gladly lend a hand in any way possible.

Sincerely,

Great Hammer

Brent Hammer

Tel mercus

February 26, 2011

Kenai Peninsula School District 148 North Binkley Street Soldotna, AK 99669

Attn: Human Resources

To Whom It May Concern:

Teaching for the Kenai Peninsula School District for the past 23 years has been very enjoyable, but it is time for me to retire. Working at Seward High School and Seward Elementary School have been rewarding and fulfilling jobs. Not only was I instrumental in educating young people, but I was given many opportunities to grow as a professional and as an individual. My experiences as a teacher will continue to provide opportunities for further growth.

I respectfully submit this letter as my notice of resignation effective June 30, 2011.

juthia a. Capra

Sincerely,

Cynthia A. Capra

February 18, 2011

Kenai Peninsula Bourgh School District Board of Education

Dear Board of Education Members;

This is to inform you that at the end of the 2010-2011 school term; I am going to retire (again) from education.

I truly appreciate the opportunity you gave me to come out of retirement and return to the classroom. I have enjoyed my time here working with the kids and staff. This was the perfect way to end my career in education.

Sincerely,

Richard E. Forcum

Markon I

Dear Dr. Atwater,

This letter is to inform you of my decision to resign my position for next year. My resignation will become effective May 26, 2011.

I am sorry that I must move back to the lower 48 (Idaho), but circumstances warrant it and leave me no choice for personal reasons.

have enjoyed my position, and I love the type of work I do. The Kids are wonderful, and the staff is great. It has been my pleasure to work with them, especially Mr. Marshall. He has not only been supportive of my circumstances, but has helped with excellent advice when I needed it. I will hate to go!

Thank you for your understanding, and I wanted to give you as much notice as possible.

Kenneth O. Westfall